Complaint Log - 2021

COMPLAINT

DATE

10/19,/2021

10/14/2021

9/23/2021

9/23/2021

8/19/2021

Thursday, July 28, 2022

Timothy Konkle

John D. Wilson

Tim Glyshaw

Amy Napariu

Jay Holden

SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT

Alleged the 2020 IHRC Annual Report had
not been timely released, delaying crucial
information for breed development
committees to use.

Concern of a horseman serving a 15 day
suspension in Ohio and his horses racing
(and being transferred to another trainer)
at the Indiana county fairs.

Allegations that an owner was racing an
unsound horse that should not be
permitted to race.

Allegations that an owner was racing an
unsound horse that should not be
permitted to race.

Opposed to the one-time waiver of 71 IAC
13.5-2-3, which allowed for late
registration of two specific stallions.

COMPLAINT RESOLUTION

Information contained in the report is
available to the committees upon
request, even though the report had yet
to be published.

No Violation. IHRC has no justisdiction
per State Statue IC 4-31-1-1. Fair races
use the USTA as the regulatory body.

No violation. The horse was determined
to be sound by the racetrack
veterinarian and was able to race.

No violation. The horse was determined
to be sound by the racetrack
veterinarian and was able to race.

Pursuant to 71 IAC 2-2-1, IHRC rules
may be waived by the commission or
executive director. Good cause found to
waive the rule.

DATE

RESOLVED

10/29,/2021

10/14/2021

9/27/2021

9/27/2021

10/15,/2021
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COMPLAINT SUMMARY OF COMPLAINT COMPLAINT RESOLUTION DATE

DATE RESOLVED

7/26/2021 Brian Langworthy Allegations that during Race 9 at Indiana ~ No violation. 8/13/2021
Grand on 7/24/2021 the starter did not
start the race fairly.

7/12/2021 ISA Board of Directors Complaint about a lack of scoping at IHRC test-barn vets are not required to 8/6/2021
Hoosier Park due to the availability of do scoping. Practicing vets at Hoosier
vets. Requesting the IHRC vets perform Park are permitted to do scoping and
this service on horses. should be utilized.

7/9/2021 Robert Workman Jockey struck horse with riding crop while Complaint confirmed- Jockey was fined 7/16/2021

horse was on the ground in the paddock. ~ $1,000.00 and apologized for his actions.

6/24/2021 Mike Lauer Alleged threats and accusations by a No violation. 8/25/2021
racing official.
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